SP093X-010E
P: NW
P.G.Information (Specialized product)
SMC CORPORATION
4-14-1, SOTO-KANDA, CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 101-0021, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
External surfaces of die-casted parts are coated

Note 3) Be aware that original features may not be achieved due to peeling of paint or flaws generated by
     contact of friction between metal parts.
How to Order：
◇Air Line Equipment
10 20 25 30 40 50 60 Nil 0.05 to 0.85MPa Setting
1 Note6） 0.02 to 0.2MPa Setting
＋
2 Metal Bowl
8 Metal Bowl With Level Gauge
＋
Nil With Drain Cock Note8）
Drain Guide 1/8（Body Size：20）
Drain Guide 1/4（Body Size：30 or more）
＋
Nil Relieving Type
N Non-Relieving Type
＋
Nil Flow Direction：Left to Right
R Flow Direction：Right to Left
＋
Nil Name plate and caution plate for bow l in imperial units：MPa
Z Note10） Name plate and caution plate for bow l in imperial units：psi、゜F
＋
Note 1） Regarding AF、AFM、AFD、AW and AWM, drain guide is NPT1/8（applicable to body size 20） and NPT1/4（applicable to body size 30 or more）.
             The auto drain port is NPT1/4 (applicable to body size 30 or more).
Note 2） Regarding AF、AFM、AFD、AW and AWM, drain guide is G1/8（applicable to body size 20） and G1/4（applicable to body size 30 or more）.
             The auto drain port is G1/4 (applicable to body size 30 or more).
Note 3） Mounting option B、H are not assembled and supplied loose at the time of shipment.
Note 4） Set nuts are attached to the bracket.[AR20(K) to AR40(K), AW20(K) to AW40(K),AWM]
             Mounting screw s (2 pieces) are attached. [AF、AFM、AFD、AR50(K)、AR60(K)、AW60(K)]
Note 5） Since resin parts of the f loat type auto drains, C and D, are exposed to the outside environment, they may deteriorate by cleaning agents (solvents).
Note 6） The only difference from the standard specifications is the adjusting spring for the regulator. It does not restrict the setting of 0.2 MPa or more.
Note 7） Float type auto drain :The combination of C and D is not possible.
Note 8) Regarding AF, AFM and AFD, the drain cock material for the body sizes of 10 and 20 is brass w ith electroless plating.
Note 9） Without a valve function.
Note 10） For thread type: M5 and NPT. This product is for overseas use only according to the new  Measurement Law .
              （The SI unit type is provided for use in Japan.）
Backflow Function
Without Backflow Function
With Backflow Function
⑥
e
K
Nil
03
02
10
06
⑥
g
Flow Direction
3/8
01
M5
F Note2）
N Note1）
Nil
⑤